TECHNICAL FEATURES
Material Copper-free aluminium
IP rating IP66
Ambient temperature
range
Ambient
-50°C to +95°C
Service

136 technor.com  technor.com 137
TECHNICAL FEATURES
Dimensions AQ../AR..
JU
N
CT
IO
N
B
O
XE
S
AQ../AR.. Series - Junction boxes - Standard versions*
TYPE CODE DIMENSIONS [mm] WEIGHT [kg]
A B C D E
AQ-080806AL B011044010001 80 80 60 52 63 0,30
AQ-121208AL B011044010003 120 120 80 83 106 0,94
AQ-121209AL B011044010009 120 120 90 83 106 1,00
AR-122209AL B011034010005 120 220 90 83 204 1,43
AQ-161609AL B011044010005 160 160 90 110 140 1,50
AR-162609AL B011034010007 160 260 90 110 240 1,78
AQ-181810AL B011044010006 180 180 100 130 160 1,68
AR-202311AL B011034010010 200 230 110 150 200 2,44
AR-232811AL B011034010019 230 280 110 180 260 2,99
AR-233312AL B011034010013 230 330 120 180 305  3,15
AR-233318AL B011034010014 230 330 180 180 305 3,21
AR-234011AL - HT B011034010021 230 400 110 180 380 3,23
AR-314011AL - HT B011034010020 310 400 110 260 380 3,29
AR-314014AL - HT B011034010023 310 400 140 260 380 3,31
AR-316011AL - HT B010800S00001 310 600 110 260 580 3,97
AR-316018AL - HT B011034010024 310 600 180 260 580 4,00
AQ-606020AL - HT B010800S00002 600 600 200 550 580 4,55
*The codes refer to the empty and undrilled enclosures, sold under component certificate.
For complete junction boxes is necessary to ask to the Sales Office.
Other sizes are available upon request.